1.1 Contactor combinations
Star-delta combinations
44 AUTOMATION AND CONTROL   www.eaton.com/seasia-electrical
1
Ordering
Rated opera-
tional current
Max. rated operational power for
three-phase motors, 50 - 60 Hz
Max.
change-
over time
s
Part no.
Article no.
Price
See price
list
Std.
pack
AC-3 AC-3
400 V 230 V 400 V 500 V 690 V
Ie P P P P
A kW kW kW kW
Star-delta combinations SDAINL
Operating frequency: maximum 30 starts per hour
12 4 5.5 5.5 – < 30 SDAINLEM(230V50Hz)
051840
12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 < 20 SDAINLM12(230V50Hz)
278286
12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 < 20 SDAINLM12(400V50Hz)
101380
12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 < 20 SDAINLM12(24VDC)
100416
16 4 7.5 7.5 7.5 < 20 SDAINLM16(230V50Hz)
278311
16 4 7.5 7.5 7.5 < 20 SDAINLM16(400V50Hz)
101381
16 4 7.5 7.5 7.5 < 20 SDAINLM16(24VDC)
100417
22 5.5 11 11 11 < 20 SDAINLM22(230V50Hz)
278336
22 5.5 11 11 11 < 20 SDAINLM22(400V50Hz)
101382
22 5.5 11 11 11 < 20 SDAINLM22(24VDC)
100418
30 7.5 15 18.5 18.5 < 20 SDAINLM30(230V50Hz)
278361
30 7.5 15 18.5 18.5 < 20 SDAINLM30(400V50Hz)
101383
30 7.5 15 18.5 18.5 < 20 SDAINLM30(RDC24)
100419
45 11 22 30 22 < 20 SDAINLM45(230V50Hz)
278386
45 11 22 30 22 < 20 SDAINLM45(400V50Hz)
101384
45 11 22 30 22 < 20 SDAINLM45(RDC24)
100420
55 15 30 37 30 < 20 SDAINLM55(230V50Hz)
278411
55 15 30 37 30 < 20 SDAINLM55(400V50Hz)
101385
55 15 30 37 30 < 20 SDAINLM55(RDC24)
100421
70 18.5 37 45 37 < 20 SDAINLM70(230V50Hz)
239895
70 18.5 37 45 37 < 20 SDAINLM70(400V50Hz)
101386
90 22 45 55 45 < 20 SDAINLM90(230V50Hz)
239937
115 30 55 75 55 < 20 SDAINLM115(230V50Hz)
239963
140 37 75 90 90 < 20 SDAINLM140(230V50Hz)
240009
165 45 90 110 132 < 20 SDAINLM165(230V50Hz)
240035
200 55 110 132 160 < 20 SDAINLM200(230V50Hz)
101010
260 75 132 160 160 < 20 SDAINLM260(230V50Hz)
101031
1 off
1 off
1 off